
1. 

2. 

3. 

6. 

8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 

12 

14. 

21 

(31) 
(a) 

s 1 BOB CIA 31000028=71+UCO CIA31802513=40 
UBI CIA-231510921=144+UB| 

(uA oHIG -MSCS/CR/1096/2014) 
31 

GHI - 28486404.00 

20.3 fr hs 

22. TA 
f hs 

133335290=00+TF 20903983=00) I I (LOAN 29528823-40+TF 1889542=00) 

N-26325547.00 

qiH at À IG (UNCLAIMED BY RETD-MEMBER FUND) 

q6 q-2023-24 

1737471.00 
2000000.00 

50000.00 
200000.00 
993799.00 

20000.00 
20000.00 

0.00 
20000.00 

[17] 

294313463.55 

154239273.00 

31418365.40 
50564.00 

54811951.00 

3768400.00 
989350.00 

51500.00 
7580.00 

854762.00 
0.00 
0.00 

130500.00 

2546567.00 
0.00 

129.00 
0.00 

0.00 

6538.00 
0.00 

543188942.95 

5041270.00 

548230212.95 
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1. 

2. 

8. 

3 

4 

7. 

9. 

13. 

14. 

18. 

24. 

11. 

16. 

21. 

10. 

12. 

15. 

. 

H0 faU (LOAN 
116859740=00+TF LOAD 17452703=00) 

faai fa 

19. G..A. UAI H4I AI4H 

(T Bfs -MSCS/CR/1096/2014) 

23. ar sua gaA 

3HTI 

(INTEREST UCO 65.00+BOB 45281=00=UBI 2311694.47) 

yY6 4-2023-24 

25..é.va. 

(UBI 
SB-4258413=06+UB0 CIA 164899701=78) 

(BOB CIA- 36723134=00+BOB SB A/C 48996) 

(UCO SB-2006=00+UCO CIA 15047672=00) 

22. furt qaA AG (183298+-24234904) 

[18] 

225363217 00 
15135.00 3633800 9481.07 

1965275.00 
0.00 

85542.00 
18000.00 
61419.00 

0.00 
320000.00 

234055205.88 

2357040.47 

44405161.00 

5847800.00 

23544.00 

23100.00 

1300065.00 

270000.00 

3000.00 

3720.00 

16.53 

26325547.00 

0.00 

189510.00 

|a faa 



. 

26. 

27 

30. 

J3. 

31. 
faatz 34R (Daughter Marriage Gift) 

34. 

36. 

37. 

(doA Bf6 -MSCS/CR/1096/2014) 
q6 q-2023-24 

35. CH: 

3I 

1737471.00 

2000000.00 

50000.00 

200000.00 

993799.00 

20000.00 

20000.00 

0.00 

20000.00 

[19] 

0.00 

18849.00 

0.00 

41430.00 

0.00 

5005.00 

18000.00 

294688.00 

91574.00 

0.00 

0.00 

41300.00 

543188942.95 

5041270.00 

548230212.95 



s. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

(tsiua Bto -MSCS/CR/1096/2014) 

AIN afG y96 -2023-24 

BUT R (LOAN 29530203=40+TIF Loan 1890162) 

[20] 

51500.00 
989350.00 

6538.00 
50564.00 

2546567.00 
0.00 

7580.00 
31420365.40 

0.00 

0.00 

35072464.40 



1 

9 

10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

16. GueR GA 

17. 

tA 
fact fa 

18. yat aaTz 34TR 

19. 

20 
f s 

(o BHo -MSCS/CR/1096/2014) 

(920882+25404665) 

1737471.00 

2000000.00 

S0000.00 
200000.00 
993799.00 

20000.00 

20000.00 

00.00 

20000.00 

[21] 

uf 

26325547.00 

15135.00 

36338.00 
9461.07 

1965275.00 

0.00 
85542.00 
18000.00 

61419.00 
23544.00 

23100.00 

0.00 
1300065.00 

16.53 
18000.00 

41430.00 

91574.00 
5005.00 

30019451.60 

5041270.00 

11742.80 

35072464.40 



t. 

2. 

4 

6. 

8 

3. faet freytt 

7. 

aart faaqu (Assets) 

tta frayfti 

(3ragu) 

(3ragqu) 

(d sHts -MSCS/CR/1096/2014) 

fRia faazu y95 -2023-24 

9. a t 

(3raqqu) 

335291395.80 
(+) 225363217.00 

560654612.80 

(-) 154239273.00 

406415339.80 

155035670.42 
(+) 236412246.35 

391447916.77 
(-) 294313463.55 

97134453.22 

62500.00 
(+) 270000.00 

332500.00 
() 130500.00 

202000.00 
40104.00 

(+) 4010.00 

36094.00 
32100.00 (+) 3210.00 

28890.00 
9415.00 (+) 942.00 

8473.00 
[221 

406415339 R 

1300.00 
7983.00 

25.00 

97134453.22 

202000.00 

36094.00 

28890.00 

8473.00 



11. 

Aart taaI (Assets) 

(3rANTOr) 

13. T Ha 

(ta uts -MSCS/CR/1096/014) 

14. f fa; 

38815.00 
3881.00 

34934.00 
642133.28 
189510,00 
831643.28 

0.00 

831643.28 
9228400.00 

0.00 

9228400.000 

9817560.00 
(-) 981756.00 

8835804.00 

314 

(23] 

34934.00 

831643.28 

9228400.00 

8835804.00 

18849.00 

522784188.30 



sh. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

S. 

6. 

1. 

1. 

8. 

9 

10. 

(ofrgA oH0O -MSscs/CR/1096/2014) 

f dRU YN qs-2023-24 
rt faaUT (Liabilities) 

65543525.50 
(+) 3767400.00 

69310925.50 

(-) 5847800.00 

63463125.50 

354136234.12 
(+) 54810951.00 

408947185.12 

(-) 44405161.00 

364542024.12 

802145.00 
(+) 20000.00 

822145.00 

(-) 3000.00 

819145.00 

12886949.25 
(+) 2000000.00 

14886949.25 

0.00 

14886949.25 
43692737.37 

(+) 1737471.00 

45430208.37 

[24] 

63463125 50 

364542024.12 

819145.00 

14886949.25 

45430208.37 

92558.02 

121572.00 

28000.00 

502781.00 

215513.00 



12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

18. 

(touA BAto -MSCS/CR/1096/2014) 

Rifa fdazu y96 -2023-24 

440975.00 
(+) 20000.00 

460975.00 

(-) 41300.00 

419675.00 

3725000.00 
0.00 

3725000.00 

() 0.00 

3725000.00 

3355108.00 
(+) 50000.00 

3405108.00 

(-) 320000.00 

3085108.00 

9565229.35 
(+) 200000.00 

0.00 

9765229.35 

(-) 0.00 

9765229.35 

436625.00 
(+) 20000.00 

456625.00 

(-) 3720.00 

452905.00 

[25] 

419675.00 

1202000.00 

3725000.00 

3085108.00 

9765229.35 

169750.00 

452905.00 

14900.00 



19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

(taa fs -MSCS/CR/1096/2014) 

RIfa fdaU yyo q-2023-24 

8967890.00 
(+) 854762.00 

9822652.00 

(-) 294688.00 

9527964.00 

1041723.00 
(+) 0.00 

1041723.00 

1583904.89 
(+) 11742.80 

1595647.69 

1682410.00 
(+) 0.00 

1682410.00 

(-) 0.00 

1682410.00 

9527964 00 

1041723.00 

1595647.69 

1682410.00 

0.00 

522784188.30 
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CENTRAL P&T WORKERS THRIFT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. 

7 

Annexure Forming Part of Audit Report for the year ended on 31.03.2024 

Method ofAccounting : 

The 
Financial Statements are prepared under historical cost converntion & on the basis of a going 

concern. The Firm 

by the firmm. 

accual basis keeping materiality concept into consideration. Accounting policies not specifically referred 

to 
othenwise. are in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles as consistently adopted 

Revenue Recognition: 

Fixed Assets : 

Mercantile method of Accounting is employed unless otherwise specifically stated elsewhere in this 

schedule. However, where the amount is immaterial/negligible and or establishment of 

2ccrual 
determination of amount is not possible, no entries are made for accruals. Income from 

investmentwill be accounted dfor as the when received. 

Depreciation : 

Notes on Accounts: 

follows. Mercantile System of accounting and recognizes 

Fixed Assets are stated at cost net of accumulated and accumulated d impairment losses, if any. 

Investment: 

oncern has provided depreciation on W.D.V method as per rate of 10% on prorate basis. 

Investments are valued at cost. 

Accounting Policies: 

We have not physIcally veified the case in hand & fixed Assets as on 31.03.2024 Fixed Assets are stated 

at their Cost less deprecation, as explained, that the management has made provision for depreciation 

on Fixed Assets at the rate of 10% p.a. 

Vouching has been done on test and sample basis, clarification has been taken wherever required if any. 

During the year 2023-24,48 (L.Y.162) New Members are added and151 (L.Y. Nill) members are retired. 

During the year 2023-24, there were 10(L.Y.14) Meeting of Board on which quorum was complete. 

As explained to us, the society has made provision for dividend of Rs. 20,00,000/- (L.Y. 20,00,000/-) 

during the year 2023-24 which is distributed between members on Pro-rata Basis. 

The provision for Kutumb Sahayata was mede on the estimated basis during the year 2023-24 of Rs. 

50,000/= (1.y. 50,0000/=) 
Contingent liabilities are not accounted for the accounts. No provision made during the year except as 

reported in Income & Expenditure Account. 

income and expenditure on 

The loans are given to members on the basis of two guarantors who are members of society.giving 

guarantee for the applicant no collateral society is being demanded by the society. In case lender will not 

pay the dues/loan than the same will be recovered from the guarantors. 
9 Details of Benefit provided members by the society are as: 

a) Normal Loan & Thrift FundLoan 
b) Sevanivarit Samman Rashi 
c) Jamanti Bond Premium 
d) Kutumb Sahayata Yojna 
e) Parivar Kalyan Nidhi Yojna 

Place -RAIPUR 

) Gift to Members for Daughter Marriage. 

Date -20.08.2024 

[27] 

DUA 

M.S. No. 
07808* 

artered A 

For, HARISH DUA& (O. 

P'ropricow 
M.No. -0'86SN 
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